1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Benjamin Earl Ramp Decree & Comments	To the honorable Commissioner of Paten		(Attorney Re al documents or copy thereof.	
Rebecca Ann Frana-Guthrie Mark Alan Melton Jeffrey Wayne Hogue One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No Street Address: One John Deere Place City: Moline State Illinois Zip: 61265 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYes X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_AssignmentCharge of Name Security AgreementChange of Name Other Security AgreementChange of Name Other Security AgreementChange of Name Other Security AgreementChange of Name Other A Patent Application of Feb. 2006 Image: Nother State Illinois 2 (Conveyor Chain Support For Feeder House'' A Patent Application No(s) 4. Application number(s): Application filed herewith on 17 February 2006 for "Conveyor Chain Support For Feeder House'' A Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3.11Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Benjamin Earl Ramp John Anthony Schraeder			LS. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No Street Address: One John Deere Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYes X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rebecca Ann Frana-Guthrie Mark Alan Melton	Internal Addres	One John Deere Place	113211 L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYes X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address	s: One John Deere Place	·
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City: Moline	e State: Illinois Zip: 61265	
X.Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Ditection Date: 03 Feb. 2006 and 06 Feb. 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application filed herewith on 17 February 2006 for "Conveyor Chain Support For Feeder House" A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: No Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Execution Date: 03 Feb. 2006 and 06 Feb. 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application filed herewith on 17 February 2006 for "Conveyor Chain Support For Feeder House" A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). C. Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	X_Assignment Merger			
Execution Date: 03 Feb. 2006 and 06 Feb. 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application filed herewith on 17 February 2006 for "Conveyor Chain Support For Feeder House" A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff 9. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff 9. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff 9. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: One John Deere Place 7. Total fee (37 CFR Moline, IL 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR \$40.00	Security Agreement Change of	Name		
Chain Support For Feeder House" A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Origo John Deere Place City: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other Execution Date: 03 Feb. 2006 and 06 Fe	eb. 2006		
Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525 8. Deposit account number:			n 17 February 2006 for "Conve	yor
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No((s).	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	יזור א		X No	
concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Dawn C. Wolff Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).				
Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		. j	per or applications and patents involved.	I
3.41)\$40.0 Enclosed XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525	Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Pla Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Pla	ace ace		
Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0525			•	40.00
8. Deposit account number: 04-0525				
04-0525		<u>×</u>	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit acc		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature	9 Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore foing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	-	the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Dawn C. Wolff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachmenty and document:	of the original document. Dawn C. Wolff	War C. U	1964 2/17	2004 Ite

÷

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

CONVEYOR CHAIN SUPPORT FOR FEEDER HOUSE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below: the Below material to call

nd Deetrijk Gata Date signed 3 FEB 06 at IL hin Earl Ramp Citv State IL State of 1994 2.5 County of Rock Isl Гk 2006 Sworn to before me this day of OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public IA IRENE CORNELIS PUBLIC - STATE OF JLLINOIS e signed State John Anthony Schraeder State of County of K Sworn to before me this dav ofinclus Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL **CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/09 · • • • •

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0226

•	a da serie da serie En 1967 - serie da se		
		Attorney Do	Assignment cket No. 16837-US Page 2 of 2
Mark Eduard Bayne	Date signed 2/3/06	at Silvis	, IL
Mark Edward Payne		City	State
State of <u>flinan</u> County of <u>cock bland</u> Sworp to before me this <u>64</u> day	of Sebruary , 2006.	\sim	,
	"Cerelia he	ere Corre	elia
NGEARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/09	🖡 🖇 see al tais ann an t	21:	
Rebecca Ann Frana-Guthrie	Date signed <u>30406</u>	at <u>Srluis</u> City	State
State of <u>Ilinois</u> County of <u>Kock Island</u>	of <u>Lebruarey</u> , 2006.	City	Sidle
OFFICIAL SEAL CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARF PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/00	Cecclia Ar Notary Public	ene Corre	dis_
	Date signed 213106	at <u>SILVIS</u> City	10
Mark Alan Melton State of <u>flexoes</u> County of <u>cock</u> <u>falanc</u> Sworn to before me this <u>64</u> day	of Jebusny, 2006.	City	State
OFFICIAL SEAL CEGIESILIRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/13/09	Cecclia M. Notary Public	ere Corr	eli-
Jeffey Wayne Hogue	Date signed <u>03 FEB 0 6</u>	at SILVIS	
State of <u>Illenges</u>	of <u>Sebruary</u> , 2006. Cecilia M	City	State
OFEIGIAL SEAL CECILLÀ IRÈNE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/09	Cecilia M Notary Public	en Cor	relis

RECORDED: 02/17/2006